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Results
 
Event 1  Men 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Pdvsa Maturín 17*1 Gevara, Luis M 39:54,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 19*1 González, José d 39:54,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 183 Mendoza, Melvin 40:30,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 164 Rodríguez, Saul J 40:32,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 165 Matiren, Ángel 42:07,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 156 Vera, Juan A 42:16,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 167 Acuña, Hernys 42:17,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 158 Cancian, Santiago 42:47,00  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 229 Casares, Roberth M 44:09,00  
Club Portugués Bolivar 1710 Malpica, Rubén E 44:10,00  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 3011 Fonseca, Christopher 44:37,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 1512 Ospino, Rafael 44:49,00  
Centro Italo Vzlano El Tigre 1513 Roca, Alejandro 45:12,00  
E C A Master 4014 Castro, Fernando 47:00,00  
Master La Trinidad 4115 Centeno, Pavel 47:15,00  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 2916 Dávila, José D 49:03,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2217 Saffontt, Juan C 49:07,00  
Refinación Oriente Plc 3418 Hernández, Julio C 49:09,00  
Master Mantarrayas 4519 Albornoz, Eduardo 49:49,00  
Club Portugués Bolivar 1820 López, Luis J 49:50,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 1621 Martínez, Juan J 49:52,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 3622 Carrillo, Daniel R 49:56,00  
Centro Italo Vzlano El Tigre 1423 Medina, Oscar 50:05,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 3024 Lugo, Rudy 50:06,00  
Centro Italo Vzlano El Tigre 1525 Medina, Moises 50:07,00  
Tritones de Monagas 1526 Alcalá, Ángel 50:21,00  
Master Parque Miranda 6427 Rojas, Horacio 50:25,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 1528 Martínez, Juan C 50:27,00  
Master Bolívar 2729 Romero, Marcos 50:57,00  
Master Parque Miranda 3930 Moreno, Alejandro 52:06,00  
Master Parque Miranda 5031 Ruiz, Mario 52:18,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 2832 Lozada, Luis 53:12,00  
Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 4233 Casanova, Alfredo 53:43,00  
Master Bolívar 1934 Sánchez, Rafael A 53:51,00  
Aletas de Miranda 4835 González, Horacio 54:06,00  
Master Mantarrayas 3336 Colmenárez, Eduardo 54:12,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 3237 Gamez, Juan 54:21,00  
Master Parque Miranda 4338 Ortiz, Alejandro Y 54:23,00  
Escualos de Baruta 2839 Rebolledo, Natanael 55:06,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 1640 Balza, José A 55:08,00  
Pdvsa Refinación Oriente 3441 Blanco, Sergio 55:15,00  
Tritones de Monagas 3042 Obeji, Antonio 55:31,00  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 4943 Villalobos, Johann J 55:36,00  
Trisalias 3844 González, Luis E 55:40,00  
Tritones de Monagas 21*45 Guzmán, Jesús D 55:41,00  
Tritones de Monagas 34*45 Arismendi, Freddy O 55:41,00  
Club Loyola 5147 Leizaola, Francisco X 55:57,00  
Master Parque Miranda 5648 Camposano, Antonio 56:14,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 35*49 Medina, José G 56:23,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 36*49 Diamón, Jesús 56:23,00  
Colegio Santiado de León 4951 Medina, José V 56:42,00  



FEVEDA Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 3:49 PM  13/09/2014  Page 2

IV Festival Acuático Puerto La Cruz - CANTV - 12/09/2014 to 14/09/2014

Results

(Event 1  Men 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water)
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Pdvsa Maturín 3852 Rodríguez, Adrian 56:43,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 1953 De Azkue, Daniel 56:54,00  
Exito en Movimiento 5254 Romero, Leopoldo 57:19,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 2155 Martínez, José 57:23,00  
Tritones de Monagas 3156 Idrogo, José C 57:26,00  
Club Guatamare 4857 Bonelli, Antonio 57:54,00  
Mantarayas de Baruta 3958 Conde, Daniel 58:02,00  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 3659 Pérez, Josse A 58:03,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 3060 Chávez, Daniel 58:08,00  
Instituto Cumbres 1461 Páez, Luis E 58:27,00  
Master Mantarrayas 4462 González, Luis A 58:34,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 3663 Cedres, Jimmy 59:08,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2264 Alfaro, José J 59:29,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 3665 Palavecino, Mario 59:38,00  
Club Loyola 3766 Patiño, Oscar 59:56,00  
Club Los Cortijos 4567 Afonso, Mauro 1:00:02,00  
Tritones de Monagas 1968 Ollarves, Manuel 1:00:12,00  
Mantarayas de Baruta 3669 Peñalver, Luis M 1:00:42,00  
Master Parque Miranda 2770 Velásquez, Vladimir 1:00:48,00  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 2771 Barbera, Ricardo 1:01:25,00  
Master La Trinidad 4972 Crepín, Daniel 1:01:32,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 3273 Vaimonte, Luis E 1:01:33,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 4574 Caraballo, Jairo 1:01:47,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 2375 Pulgar, Rafael 1:01:57,00  
Aso Profesores Ucv 6776 Baduy, Franklin J 1:02:17,00  
Club Loyola 4077 Páez, Francisco 1:02:28,00  
Club Paracotos 39*78 Salas, Navir 1:03:37,00  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 39*78 Martínez, Víctor J 1:03:37,00  
Tritones de Monagas 34*78 Mendoza, Abelardo 1:03:37,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2281 Lagos, Gleyvert 1:04:24,00  
Club Vikingos de Chacao 4882 Páez, Andrés R 1:04:45,00  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 5183 Acuña, Héctor A 1:04:46,00  
Master Bolívar 4984 Palao, Julio C 1:04:47,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 5485 Ricón, José M 1:05:08,00  
Master Bolívar 5286 Sánchez, Saiz R 1:05:10,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 43*87 Landaeta, René 1:05:19,00  
Master Chacao 38*87 Peñaloza, Gerald 1:05:19,00  
Master La Trinidad 6689 Hung, Miguel 1:06:02,00  
Tritones de Monagas 4690 Rivas, José G 1:07:04,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 2891 Esis, Josnel 1:07:32,00  
Club Los Cortijos 1992 Rosales, Armin 1:08:05,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 4093 Meza, Raul 1:08:06,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 2994 Hoffman, Juan A 1:08:44,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 3895 Salas, Freddy 1:08:58,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 3396 Alhalabi, Alaa 1:09:04,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 3097 Moreno, Juan 1:09:05,00  
Master La Trinidad 5098 Hernández, Ricardo 1:09:06,00  
Master Parque Miranda 5799 Moreira, Édgar 1:09:21,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 44100 Ortiz, Carlos 1:09:42,00  
Colegio Cont Publicos Monagas 47101 Mirabal, Roberto 1:10:36,00  
Master La Trinidad 38102 Tapias, José A 1:10:58,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 35103 Jiménez, Satarkys 1:11:20,00  
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Tritones de Monagas 39104 Astudillo, Ysmeride 1:11:37,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 64105 González, Omar 1:11:39,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 34106 Gil, Jhoanner 1:11:50,00  
Club Los Cortijos 20107 Herrero, Leonardo J 1:11:57,00  
Unatached 19108 Bislick, Marcos 1:12:17,00  
Master Parque Miranda 37109 Useche, Cristian 1:12:37,00  
Master Parque Miranda 42110 Gerrero, Héctor 1:13:14,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 40*111 Torres, Leonardo 1:13:48,00  
Acuatiranger de Monagas 24*111 Parris, Jobetson 1:13:48,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 38113 Castillo, José 1:14:17,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 45114 Hernández, Leonardo 1:15:36,00  
Colegio Santiado de León 39115 Dinamarca, Alexis 1:16:05,00  
Distrito Capital 43116 Pérez, Roberto 1:16:07,00  
Club Cantv 27117 Duno, Jeand 1:17:25,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 38118 Gil, Martín 1:18:44,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 33119 Millán, Omar 1:18:47,00  
Tritones de Monagas 26120 Añez, Luigy 1:19:50,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 32121 Arrioja, Ildemaro 1:21:07,00  
Master Parque Miranda 36122 Padrón, Oswaldo 1:21:08,00  
Master Valencia 72123 Moreno, Nelson 1:21:15,00  
Colegio Cont Publicos Monagas 29124 Bastardo, Miguel 1:21:56,00  
Club Natación Humboldt 55125 Eseverri, Miguel A 1:22:38,00  
Club Natación Humboldt 59126 Eseverri, Juan C 1:22:42,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 35127 Lugo, Deivis D 1:24:40,00  
Tritones de Monagas 56128 Zerpa, Joaquín E 1:24:43,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 65129 Guaimare, Luis 1:25:08,00  
Tritones de Monagas 16130 Martínez, Jesús 1:28:41,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 61131 Rojas, Francisco 1:29:39,00  
Club Caribes de Aragua 46132 Pibernart, Wilmer J 1:30:09,00  
Miranda 29133 Marcano, Freddy J 1:30:43,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 65134 Vallejo, Javier 1:30:44,00  
Unatached 79135 Quintero, Víctor 1:30:45,00  
Master Bolívar 62136 Cadena, Taylor 1:39:40,00  
Miranda 50--- Anzola, Andrés DQ  
Master Bolívar 34--- Rodríguez, Ramón DQ  
Aso Profesores Ucv 54--- Alvarado, Ángel DQ  
Club Maporal Barinas 24--- Machado, Rubén DQ  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 29--- Pernalete, Wilson J DQ  
Master Parque Miranda 50--- Toro, Román I DQ  
Club Loyola 62--- Iturriaga, Luis J DQ  
C D A Parque Miranda 46--- Lozada, Ganesh DQ  
C D A Parque Miranda 65--- Carvallo, Omar DQ  
Miranda 34--- Avendaño, Miguel A DQ  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 49--- Bajares, Juan DQ  
Pdvsa Maturín 15--- Lucart, Jesús M DQ  
Club Cantv 46--- Mata, Esmith DQ  
Club Cantv 37--- Avendaño, Iván F DQ  
C D A Parque Miranda 34--- Avendaño, Miguelángel DQ  
Master Bolívar 63--- Morillo, Freddy DQ  
Club Cantv 49--- Uzcátegui, Cesar V DQ  
Colegio Santiado de León 36--- Arevalo, Gustavo DQ  
Club Cantv 60--- Ramos, Edgar DQ  
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Colegio Santiado de León 44--- Rolingson, Rafael DQ  
Master Parque Miranda 39--- Cira, Miguel DQ  
Pdvsa San Tomé 40--- Colmenares, Marcos DQ  
Master Parque Miranda 49--- Moreno, Carlos DQ  
Club Los Cortijos 42--- Andueza, Andrés A DQ  
Aso Profesores Ucv 38--- González, Carlos E DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 37--- Fernández, Pablo DQ  
Club Cantv 29--- Urbina, Orlando A DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 41--- Reyna, Juan DQ  
Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 44--- Aguirre, Alexis DQ  
Master La Trinidad 32--- Asencio, Jorge DQ  
Club Portugués Bolivar 46--- Carvajal, César A DQ  
Aletas de Miranda 15--- Madrid, Julio C DQ  
Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 42--- Vernaez, Guy DQ  
Tritones de Monagas 23--- Sjostrand, Jonthan DQ  
Tritones de Monagas 24--- Torrealba, Marcos E DQ  
Tritones de Monagas 41--- Mendoza, Arnaldo DQ  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 36--- Beltrán, Javiere A DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 61--- Rojas, Noel Y DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 19--- Tovar, Frank DQ  
Pdvsa Maturín 17--- Porras, Steven J DQ  
Centro Cultural Español 15--- Medina, Daniel DQ  
Master La Trinidad 57--- Cancellierre, Vincenzo DQ  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 37--- Palencia, Alí DQ  
Esc Nat Roberto Nakasone 40--- Medeiros, Ilton DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 32--- Reyes, Luis DQ  
Master La Trinidad 36--- Paz, Ángel DQ  
Master Valencia 61--- Mathus, Carlos DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 19--- López, Miguel DQ  
Club Loyola 54--- Alfonzo, Andrés DQ  
Esc Nat Roberto Nakasone 43--- Sepúlveda, Leopoldo J DQ  
Master La Trinidad 49--- García, Daniel DQ  
Casa Ucv 18--- Esteves, Adrian J DQ  

 
Event 2  Women 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Pdvsa Maturín 191 Guevara, Bárbara 38:57,00  
Master Bolívar 232 Revilla, Elvismar 43:05,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 193 Morón, Daniela 43:16,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 144 Macho, Isabella 43:36,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 155 Monasterio, Susana 45:15,00  
Club Portugués Bolivar 146 Colicchia, Nahomí A 47:07,00  
Club Portugués Bolivar 147 Ramos, Yatlenis L 47:25,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 148 Cañas, Estefanía 50:41,00  
Master Bolívar 229 Gómez, Carmirian 51:25,00  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 2110 Aponte, Sadday 52:05,00  
Master La Trinidad 3311 Rodríguez, Claudia 54:06,00  
Master La Trinidad 1512 Rodríguez, Daniela 54:33,00  
Master Parque Miranda 2213 Gil, Joselyn A 54:35,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 3014 Guerrero, Rosibel 55:53,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 1515 Rodríguez, Valeria 56:57,00  
Aso Profesores Ucv 5416 Panvini, Jacqueline 57:00,00  
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Centro Cultural Español 1517 Lara, Javismar 58:16,00  
Tritones de Monagas 1918 Marcano, Adriana 59:04,00  
Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 4819 Palencia, Celia 59:13,00  
Master Parque Miranda 3820 Lorenzo, Johana B 59:17,00  
Club Los Cortijos 3221 Correa, Kandy 59:51,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 2722 Low, Youging 1:00:12,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 3523 López, Griselda 1:01:02,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 3524 Rízquez, Tatiana 1:01:03,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 2425 Rodríguez, Skarly 1:02:04,00  
Escualos de Baruta 4726 Corro, Eliria 1:02:31,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 5527 Hidalgo, Elizabeth 1:03:02,00  
Aso Profesores Ucv 31*28 Rondón, Jéssica 1:03:14,00  
Club Los Cortijos 24*28 Riera, Anabella 1:03:14,00  
Centro Dep Eugenio Mendoza 2530 Ñúñez, Susana 1:03:31,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2131 Mendoza, Danielly 1:03:43,00  
Colegio Santiado de León 4532 Medina, Rosa J 1:04:29,00  
Club Cantv 3633 Reyes, Elvilayne 1:05:04,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 3934 Ezagury, Kelly 1:06:02,00  
Escualos de Baruta 4635 Goyo, Francis 1:06:06,00  
Colegio Santiado de León 3836 Rojas, Adriana 1:06:33,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2037 Araujo, María A 1:07:28,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 2038 Amundaray, Egliannys 1:07:34,00  
Club Los Cortijos 4639 Filippeschi, Maura C 1:07:47,00  
Master La Trinidad 3140 Vargas, Carolina 1:08:35,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 3841 Hernández, Raquel 1:08:48,00  
Colegio Cont Publicos Monagas 3742 Rivas, Freyja 1:08:52,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 3243 Alfonzo, Yamile 1:09:27,00  
Master Chacao 2844 Santamaría, Lis 1:09:50,00  
Master La Trinidad 6545 Borden, María I 1:09:55,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 3646 González, Evelin 1:10:50,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 4247 Santa, Lissett 1:13:03,00  
Tritones de Monagas 3248 Rodríguez, Adriana L 1:13:22,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2249 Marcano, Andrea 1:13:24,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 4650 Villalba, Edith J 1:13:47,00  
Aso Profesores Ucv 4551 Serres, Yolanda 1:14:17,00  
Master Chacao 2852 Rodríguez, Ana C 1:15:17,00  
Master La Trinidad 4753 Arevalo, Arevalo 1:16:46,00  
Tritones de Monagas 1754 Rivas, Majella 1:17:07,00  
Master Chacao 4255 Rodríguez, Eyeletmy 1:17:20,00  
Master Chacao 3856 Azuaje, Leidy 1:17:58,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 2357 González, Nexy 1:19:53,00  
Monagas 2558 Sosa, Luisa 1:20:13,00  
Club Natación Humboldt 5659 Febres, Morella 1:21:08,00  
Master La Trinidad 3960 Zerpa, Daisbely 1:25:23,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 4261 Ortega, Gloria 1:25:31,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 6162 Landino, Luisa 1:28:07,00  
Master Parque Miranda 6263 Castillo, Zulaeed 1:28:11,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 2764 Teixeira, Susana 1:29:03,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 5065 González, Mirian 1:42:30,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 3466 Martins, Rozaly 1:46:55,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 4567 Valero, Anahi 1:58:09,00  
Aso Profesores Ucv 52--- Miguel, Vanessa DQ  
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Clun Natación Sucre 42--- Calderón, Anabella M DQ  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 42--- Pérez, América DQ  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 53--- Chirinos, Paz DQ  
Tritones de Monagas 15--- Guzmán, Angi F DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 35--- Da'Silva, Luz DQ  
Club Cantv 43--- Sandoval, Verónica DQ  
Tritones de Monagas 21--- Aguiar, Yacira DQ  
Esc Nat Roberto Nakasone 40--- Mejías, Yulennys DQ  
Master La Trinidad 51--- Romhany, Elizabeth DQ  
Centro Cultural Español 15--- Torrealba, Génesis DQ  
Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 39--- Hernández, Eldris DQ  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 39--- Abreu, María DQ  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 22--- Cañas, Yolanda DQ  
Miranda 38--- Santiago, Marianela DQ  
Pdvsa San Tomé 37--- Medina, Florimar DQ  
Master Parque Miranda 48--- Párraga, Aracelis DQ  
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Event 1  Men 15 & Under 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Pdvsa Maturín 151 Vera, Juan A 42:16,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 152 Cancian, Santiago 42:47,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 153 Ospino, Rafael 44:49,00  
Centro Italo Vzlano El Tigre 154 Roca, Alejandro 45:12,00  
Centro Italo Vzlano El Tigre 145 Medina, Oscar 50:05,00  
Centro Italo Vzlano El Tigre 156 Medina, Moises 50:07,00  
Tritones de Monagas 157 Alcalá, Ángel 50:21,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 158 Martínez, Juan C 50:27,00  
Instituto Cumbres 149 Páez, Luis E 58:27,00  
Centro Cultural Español 15--- Medina, Daniel DQ  
Aletas de Miranda 15--- Madrid, Julio C DQ  
Pdvsa Maturín 15--- Lucart, Jesús M DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 16-18 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Pdvsa Maturín 171 Gevara, Luis M 39:54,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 182 Mendoza, Melvin 40:30,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 163 Rodríguez, Saul J 40:32,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 164 Matiren, Ángel 42:07,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 165 Acuña, Hernys 42:17,00  
Club Portugués Bolivar 176 Malpica, Rubén E 44:10,00  
Club Portugués Bolivar 187 López, Luis J 49:50,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 168 Martínez, Juan J 49:52,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 169 Balza, José A 55:08,00  
Tritones de Monagas 1610 Martínez, Jesús 1:28:41,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 17--- Porras, Steven J DQ  
Casa Ucv 18--- Esteves, Adrian J DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 19-24 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Pdvsa Maturín 191 González, José d 39:54,00  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 222 Casares, Roberth M 44:09,00  
Tritones de Monagas 223 Saffontt, Juan C 49:07,00  
Master Bolívar 194 Sánchez, Rafael A 53:51,00  
Tritones de Monagas 215 Guzmán, Jesús D 55:41,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 196 De Azkue, Daniel 56:54,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 217 Martínez, José 57:23,00  
Tritones de Monagas 228 Alfaro, José J 59:29,00  
Tritones de Monagas 199 Ollarves, Manuel 1:00:12,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 2310 Pulgar, Rafael 1:01:57,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2211 Lagos, Gleyvert 1:04:24,00  
Club Los Cortijos 1912 Rosales, Armin 1:08:05,00  
Club Los Cortijos 2013 Herrero, Leonardo J 1:11:57,00  
Unatached 1914 Bislick, Marcos 1:12:17,00  
Acuatiranger de Monagas 2415 Parris, Jobetson 1:13:48,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 19--- Tovar, Frank DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 19--- López, Miguel DQ  
Club Maporal Barinas 24--- Machado, Rubén DQ  
Tritones de Monagas 23--- Sjostrand, Jonthan DQ  
Tritones de Monagas 24--- Torrealba, Marcos E DQ  
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Event 1  Men 25-29 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Inst Pedagógico Caracas 291 Dávila, José D 49:03,00  
Master Bolívar 272 Romero, Marcos 50:57,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 283 Lozada, Luis 53:12,00  
Escualos de Baruta 284 Rebolledo, Natanael 55:06,00  
Master Parque Miranda 275 Velásquez, Vladimir 1:00:48,00  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 276 Barbera, Ricardo 1:01:25,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 287 Esis, Josnel 1:07:32,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 298 Hoffman, Juan A 1:08:44,00  
Club Cantv 279 Duno, Jeand 1:17:25,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2610 Añez, Luigy 1:19:50,00  
Colegio Cont Publicos Monagas 2911 Bastardo, Miguel 1:21:56,00  
Miranda 2912 Marcano, Freddy J 1:30:43,00  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 29--- Pernalete, Wilson J DQ  
Club Cantv 29--- Urbina, Orlando A DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 30-34 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Inst Pedagógico Caracas 301 Fonseca, Christopher 44:37,00  
Refinación Oriente Plc 342 Hernández, Julio C 49:09,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 303 Lugo, Rudy 50:06,00  
Master Mantarrayas 334 Colmenárez, Eduardo 54:12,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 325 Gamez, Juan 54:21,00  
Pdvsa Refinación Oriente 346 Blanco, Sergio 55:15,00  
Tritones de Monagas 307 Obeji, Antonio 55:31,00  
Tritones de Monagas 348 Arismendi, Freddy O 55:41,00  
Tritones de Monagas 319 Idrogo, José C 57:26,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 3010 Chávez, Daniel 58:08,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 3211 Vaimonte, Luis E 1:01:33,00  
Tritones de Monagas 3412 Mendoza, Abelardo 1:03:37,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 3313 Alhalabi, Alaa 1:09:04,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 3014 Moreno, Juan 1:09:05,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 3415 Gil, Jhoanner 1:11:50,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 3316 Millán, Omar 1:18:47,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 3217 Arrioja, Ildemaro 1:21:07,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 34--- Avendaño, Miguelángel DQ  
Master Bolívar 34--- Rodríguez, Ramón DQ  
Miranda 34--- Avendaño, Miguel A DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 32--- Reyes, Luis DQ  
Master La Trinidad 32--- Asencio, Jorge DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 35-39 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

C D A Parque Miranda 361 Carrillo, Daniel R 49:56,00  
Master Parque Miranda 392 Moreno, Alejandro 52:06,00  
Trisalias 383 González, Luis E 55:40,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 35*4 Medina, José G 56:23,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 36*4 Diamón, Jesús 56:23,00  
Pdvsa Maturín 386 Rodríguez, Adrian 56:43,00  
Mantarayas de Baruta 397 Conde, Daniel 58:02,00  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 368 Pérez, Josse A 58:03,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 369 Cedres, Jimmy 59:08,00  
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Results

(Event 1  Men 35-39 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Club Ferrominera Orinoco 3610 Palavecino, Mario 59:38,00  
Club Loyola 3711 Patiño, Oscar 59:56,00  
Mantarayas de Baruta 3612 Peñalver, Luis M 1:00:42,00  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 39*13 Martínez, Víctor J 1:03:37,00  
Club Paracotos 39*13 Salas, Navir 1:03:37,00  
Master Chacao 3815 Peñaloza, Gerald 1:05:19,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 3816 Salas, Freddy 1:08:58,00  
Master La Trinidad 3817 Tapias, José A 1:10:58,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 3518 Jiménez, Satarkys 1:11:20,00  
Tritones de Monagas 3919 Astudillo, Ysmeride 1:11:37,00  
Master Parque Miranda 3720 Useche, Cristian 1:12:37,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 3821 Castillo, José 1:14:17,00  
Colegio Santiado de León 3922 Dinamarca, Alexis 1:16:05,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 3823 Gil, Martín 1:18:44,00  
Master Parque Miranda 3624 Padrón, Oswaldo 1:21:08,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 3525 Lugo, Deivis D 1:24:40,00  
Club Cantv 37--- Avendaño, Iván F DQ  
Master La Trinidad 36--- Paz, Ángel DQ  
Aso Profesores Ucv 38--- González, Carlos E DQ  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 37--- Palencia, Alí DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 37--- Fernández, Pablo DQ  
Master Parque Miranda 39--- Cira, Miguel DQ  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 36--- Beltrán, Javiere A DQ  
Colegio Santiado de León 36--- Arevalo, Gustavo DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 40-44 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

E C A Master 401 Castro, Fernando 47:00,00  
Master La Trinidad 412 Centeno, Pavel 47:15,00  
Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 423 Casanova, Alfredo 53:43,00  
Master Parque Miranda 434 Ortiz, Alejandro Y 54:23,00  
Master Mantarrayas 445 González, Luis A 58:34,00  
Club Loyola 406 Páez, Francisco 1:02:28,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 437 Landaeta, René 1:05:19,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 408 Meza, Raul 1:08:06,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 449 Ortiz, Carlos 1:09:42,00  
Master Parque Miranda 4210 Gerrero, Héctor 1:13:14,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 4011 Torres, Leonardo 1:13:48,00  
Distrito Capital 4312 Pérez, Roberto 1:16:07,00  
Club Los Cortijos 42--- Andueza, Andrés A DQ  
Tritones de Monagas 41--- Mendoza, Arnaldo DQ  
Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 42--- Vernaez, Guy DQ  
Colegio Santiado de León 44--- Rolingson, Rafael DQ  
Pdvsa San Tomé 40--- Colmenares, Marcos DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 41--- Reyna, Juan DQ  
Esc Nat Roberto Nakasone 43--- Sepúlveda, Leopoldo J DQ  
Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 44--- Aguirre, Alexis DQ  
Esc Nat Roberto Nakasone 40--- Medeiros, Ilton DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 45-49 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Master Mantarrayas 451 Albornoz, Eduardo 49:49,00  
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Results

(Event 1  Men 45-49 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Aletas de Miranda 482 González, Horacio 54:06,00  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 493 Villalobos, Johann J 55:36,00  
Colegio Santiado de León 494 Medina, José V 56:42,00  
Club Guatamare 485 Bonelli, Antonio 57:54,00  
Club Los Cortijos 456 Afonso, Mauro 1:00:02,00  
Master La Trinidad 497 Crepín, Daniel 1:01:32,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 458 Caraballo, Jairo 1:01:47,00  
Club Vikingos de Chacao 489 Páez, Andrés R 1:04:45,00  
Master Bolívar 4910 Palao, Julio C 1:04:47,00  
Tritones de Monagas 4611 Rivas, José G 1:07:04,00  
Colegio Cont Publicos Monagas 4712 Mirabal, Roberto 1:10:36,00  
Alcaldía de Caroní 4513 Hernández, Leonardo 1:15:36,00  
Club Caribes de Aragua 4614 Pibernart, Wilmer J 1:30:09,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 49--- Bajares, Juan DQ  
Club Cantv 49--- Uzcátegui, Cesar V DQ  
Club Cantv 46--- Mata, Esmith DQ  
Club Portugués Bolivar 46--- Carvajal, César A DQ  
Master Parque Miranda 49--- Moreno, Carlos DQ  
C D A Parque Miranda 46--- Lozada, Ganesh DQ  
Master La Trinidad 49--- García, Daniel DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 50-54 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Master Parque Miranda 501 Ruiz, Mario 52:18,00  
Club Loyola 512 Leizaola, Francisco X 55:57,00  
Exito en Movimiento 523 Romero, Leopoldo 57:19,00  
Centro Ital Soc Venezolano Val 514 Acuña, Héctor A 1:04:46,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 545 Ricón, José M 1:05:08,00  
Master Bolívar 526 Sánchez, Saiz R 1:05:10,00  
Master La Trinidad 507 Hernández, Ricardo 1:09:06,00  
Master Parque Miranda 50--- Toro, Román I DQ  
Miranda 50--- Anzola, Andrés DQ  
Club Loyola 54--- Alfonzo, Andrés DQ  
Aso Profesores Ucv 54--- Alvarado, Ángel DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 55-59 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Master Parque Miranda 561 Camposano, Antonio 56:14,00  
Master Parque Miranda 572 Moreira, Édgar 1:09:21,00  
Club Natación Humboldt 553 Eseverri, Miguel A 1:22:38,00  
Club Natación Humboldt 594 Eseverri, Juan C 1:22:42,00  
Tritones de Monagas 565 Zerpa, Joaquín E 1:24:43,00  
Master La Trinidad 57--- Cancellierre, Vincenzo DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 60-64 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Master Parque Miranda 641 Rojas, Horacio 50:25,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 642 González, Omar 1:11:39,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 613 Rojas, Francisco 1:29:39,00  
Master Bolívar 624 Cadena, Taylor 1:39:40,00  
Club Cantv 60--- Ramos, Edgar DQ  
Master Bolívar 63--- Morillo, Freddy DQ  
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IV Festival Acuático Puerto La Cruz - CANTV - 12/09/2014 to 14/09/2014

Results

(Event 1  Men 60-64 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Club Ferrominera Orinoco 61--- Rojas, Noel Y DQ  
Club Loyola 62--- Iturriaga, Luis J DQ  
Master Valencia 61--- Mathus, Carlos DQ  

 
Event 1  Men 65 & Over 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Aso Profesores Ucv 671 Baduy, Franklin J 1:02:17,00  
Master La Trinidad 662 Hung, Miguel 1:06:02,00  
Master Valencia 723 Moreno, Nelson 1:21:15,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 654 Guaimare, Luis 1:25:08,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 655 Vallejo, Javier 1:30:44,00  
Unatached 796 Quintero, Víctor 1:30:45,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 65--- Carvallo, Omar DQ  

 
Event 2  Women 15 & Under 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Pdvsa Maturín 144 Macho, Isabella 43:36,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 155 Monasterio, Susana 45:15,00  
Club Portugués Bolivar 146 Colicchia, Nahomí A 47:07,00  
Club Portugués Bolivar 147 Ramos, Yatlenis L 47:25,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 148 Cañas, Estefanía 50:41,00  
Master La Trinidad 1512 Rodríguez, Daniela 54:33,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 1515 Rodríguez, Valeria 56:57,00  
Centro Cultural Español 1517 Lara, Javismar 58:16,00  
Tritones de Monagas 15--- Guzmán, Angi F DQ  
Centro Cultural Español 15--- Torrealba, Génesis DQ  

 
Event 2  Women 16-18 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Tritones de Monagas 1754 Rivas, Majella 1:17:07,00  
 
Event 2  Women 19-24 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Pdvsa Maturín 191 Guevara, Bárbara 38:57,00  
Master Bolívar 232 Revilla, Elvismar 43:05,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 193 Morón, Daniela 43:16,00  
Master Bolívar 229 Gómez, Carmirian 51:25,00  
Inst Pedagógico Caracas 2110 Aponte, Sadday 52:05,00  
Master Parque Miranda 2213 Gil, Joselyn A 54:35,00  
Tritones de Monagas 1918 Marcano, Adriana 59:04,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 2425 Rodríguez, Skarly 1:02:04,00  
Club Los Cortijos 2428 Riera, Anabella 1:03:14,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2131 Mendoza, Danielly 1:03:43,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2037 Araujo, María A 1:07:28,00  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 2038 Amundaray, Egliannys 1:07:34,00  
Tritones de Monagas 2249 Marcano, Andrea 1:13:24,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 2357 González, Nexy 1:19:53,00  
Tritones de Monagas 21--- Aguiar, Yacira DQ  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 22--- Cañas, Yolanda DQ  

 
Event 2  Women 25-29 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

C D A Parque Miranda 2722 Low, Youging 1:00:12,00  
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Results

(Event 2  Women 25-29 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Centro Dep Eugenio Mendoza 2530 Ñúñez, Susana 1:03:31,00  
Master Chacao 2844 Santamaría, Lis 1:09:50,00  
Master Chacao 2852 Rodríguez, Ana C 1:15:17,00  
Monagas 2558 Sosa, Luisa 1:20:13,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 2764 Teixeira, Susana 1:29:03,00  

 
Event 2  Women 30-34 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Master La Trinidad 3311 Rodríguez, Claudia 54:06,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 3014 Guerrero, Rosibel 55:53,00  
Club Los Cortijos 3221 Correa, Kandy 59:51,00  
Aso Profesores Ucv 3128 Rondón, Jéssica 1:03:14,00  
Master La Trinidad 3140 Vargas, Carolina 1:08:35,00  
Master Nueva Esparta 3243 Alfonzo, Yamile 1:09:27,00  
Tritones de Monagas 3248 Rodríguez, Adriana L 1:13:22,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 3466 Martins, Rozaly 1:46:55,00  

 
Event 2  Women 35-39 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Master Parque Miranda 3820 Lorenzo, Johana B 59:17,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 3523 López, Griselda 1:01:02,00  
Pdvsa San Tomé 3524 Rízquez, Tatiana 1:01:03,00  
Club Cantv 3633 Reyes, Elvilayne 1:05:04,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 3934 Ezagury, Kelly 1:06:02,00  
Colegio Santiado de León 3836 Rojas, Adriana 1:06:33,00  
C D A Parque Miranda 3841 Hernández, Raquel 1:08:48,00  
Colegio Cont Publicos Monagas 3742 Rivas, Freyja 1:08:52,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 3646 González, Evelin 1:10:50,00  
Master Chacao 3856 Azuaje, Leidy 1:17:58,00  
Master La Trinidad 3960 Zerpa, Daisbely 1:25:23,00  
Miranda 38--- Santiago, Marianela DQ  
Club Ferrominera Orinoco 35--- Da'Silva, Luz DQ  
Pdvsa San Tomé 37--- Medina, Florimar DQ  
Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 39--- Hernández, Eldris DQ  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 39--- Abreu, María DQ  

 
Event 2  Women 40-44 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Master Nueva Esparta 4247 Santa, Lissett 1:13:03,00  
Master Chacao 4255 Rodríguez, Eyeletmy 1:17:20,00  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 4261 Ortega, Gloria 1:25:31,00  
Club Cantv 43--- Sandoval, Verónica DQ  
Clun Natación Sucre 42--- Calderón, Anabella M DQ  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 42--- Pérez, América DQ  
Esc Nat Roberto Nakasone 40--- Mejías, Yulennys DQ  

 
Event 2  Women 45-49 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Univ Central de Vzla - Mi 4819 Palencia, Celia 59:13,00  
Escualos de Baruta 4726 Corro, Eliria 1:02:31,00  
Colegio Santiado de León 4532 Medina, Rosa J 1:04:29,00  
Escualos de Baruta 4635 Goyo, Francis 1:06:06,00  
Club Los Cortijos 4639 Filippeschi, Maura C 1:07:47,00  
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(Event 2  Women 45-49 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Club Celta del Centro Gallego 4650 Villalba, Edith J 1:13:47,00  
Aso Profesores Ucv 4551 Serres, Yolanda 1:14:17,00  
Master La Trinidad 4753 Arevalo, Arevalo 1:16:46,00  
Club Celta del Centro Gallego 4567 Valero, Anahi 1:58:09,00  
Master Parque Miranda 48--- Párraga, Aracelis DQ  

 
Event 2  Women 50-54 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Aso Profesores Ucv 5416 Panvini, Jacqueline 57:00,00  
Tiburones de Baruta 5065 González, Mirian 1:42:30,00  
Master La Trinidad 51--- Romhany, Elizabeth DQ  
Aso Profesores Ucv 52--- Miguel, Vanessa DQ  
Delfines María Auxiliadora 53--- Chirinos, Paz DQ  

 
Event 2  Women 55-59 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

C D A Parque Miranda 5527 Hidalgo, Elizabeth 1:03:02,00  
Club Natación Humboldt 5659 Febres, Morella 1:21:08,00  

 
Event 2  Women 60-64 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Master Nueva Esparta 6162 Landino, Luisa 1:28:07,00  
Master Parque Miranda 6263 Castillo, Zulaeed 1:28:11,00  

 
Event 2  Women 65 & Over 3k Aguas Abiertas Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Master La Trinidad 6545 Borden, María I 1:09:55,00  


